Shares applied for

  6 64,543,930  52,930,683

DESPATCH OF SHARE CERTIFICATES

It is expected that the Share certificates for all Offer Shares will be posted to those
Shareholders who have accepted and paid for the Offer Shares by ordinary post at their
own risk on or before Monday, 14 December 2015. Refund cheques in respect of wholly
or partially unsuccessful applications for excess Offer Shares will be despatched on or
before Monday, 14 December 2015 by ordinary post at the respective Shareholders’
own risk.

COMMENCEMENT OF DEALINGS IN THE OFFER SHARES

Dealings in the fully-paid Offer Shares are expected to commence on the Stock
Exchange at 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, 15 December 2015.

5

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief after having made all
reasonable euquiries, the following is a table showing the changes in the shareholding
structure of the Company immediately before and after completion of the Open Offer:

Immediately before
completion of the

Open Offer

Immediately after
completion of the

Open Offer
(Note 1 and Note 2)

No. of
Shares

Approximate
%

No. of
Shares

Approximate
%

Da Tang Xi Shi
 International 194,837,528 57.47 325,682,216 68.62%

Public:

Existing public
 Shareholders 144,188,115 42.53 148,953,684 31.38%

Total  339,025,643 100.00 474,635,900 100.00

Note:

1. Certain figures included in this table have been subject to rounding adjustment based on the

number of Offer Shares expected to be allocated under the above basis of allocation for

applications for excess Offer Shares.

2. Certain percentage figures included in this table have been subject to rounding adjustment.

Accordingly, figures shown as totals may not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding

them.

By Order of the Board
UDL HOLDINGS LIMITED

Wong Kwok Tung Gordon Allan
Executive Director (Chief Executive Officer)

Hong Kong, 11 December 2015

6

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises three executive Directors,